
GU4 Otzberg-Lengfeld Bf  Zipfen  Hering 
Ober-Nauses Wasserschloß

gültig vom 13.09. bis 16.09.2024

Jungermann GmbH, Am Stuckertsgraben 8, 64823 Groß-Umstadt, Tel.: 06078 / 78050 ▼

Montag - Freitag
G 80 Frankfurt Hbf ab  7.26  9.25 10.25 11.25 13.25 14.25 15.25 16.25 17.25 18.26 19.25
G 80 Darmstadt Hbf ab  8.36
G 80 Darmstadt Nord ab  7.44  8.42  9.44 10.43 11.44 13.44 14.44 15.44 16.44 17.44 18.44 19.44
G 80 Otzb.-Lengf. Bf an  8.09  9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 14.09 15.09 16.09 17.09 18.09 19.10 20.09
GU1 Gr.-U. M.-Planck-Gymn. ab  5.21  6.41  8.03  8.56  9.56 12.31 13.33 13.56 14.56 15.21 15.56 16.56 17.56 18.56 19.56
GU1 Gr.-U. Pfälzer Schloß ab  5.33  6.13  6.48  9.03 10.03 14.03 15.03 16.03 17.03 18.03 19.03 20.03
GU1 Otzb.-Lengf. Bf an  5.43  6.23  6.58  8.13  9.13 10.13 12.41 13.43 14.13 15.13 15.31 16.13 17.13 18.13 19.13 20.13

Lengfeld Otzberg Lengfeld Bf ab  5.34  6.00  6.24  7.19  8.14  9.14 10.14 11.14 12.12 12.47 13.50 14.20 15.14 15.45 16.14 17.14 18.14 19.14 20.14
- Zum Wendelsberg    5.35  6.01  6.25  7.20  8.15  9.15 10.15 11.15 12.13 12.48 13.51 14.21 15.15 15.46 16.15 17.15 18.15 19.15 20.15
- Post    5.35  6.01  6.25  7.20  8.15  9.15 10.15 11.15 12.13 12.48 13.51 14.21 15.15 15.46 16.15 17.15 18.15 19.15 20.15
- Schule   12.15 12.50 13.53 14.23 15.48
- Apotheke    5.36  6.02  6.26  7.21  8.16  9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 12.51 13.54 14.24 15.16 15.49 16.16 17.16 18.16 19.16 20.16
- Kath. Kirche    5.37  6.03  6.27  7.22  8.17  9.17 10.17 11.17 12.17 12.52 13.55 14.25 15.17 15.50 16.17 17.17 18.17 19.17 20.17
- Zipfen Hauptstraße    5.39  6.05  6.29  7.24  8.19  9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 12.54 13.57 14.27 15.19 15.52 16.19 17.19 18.19 19.19 20.19
Hering Waldeck    5.41  6.07  6.31  7.26  8.21  9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 12.56 13.59 14.29 15.21 15.54 16.21 17.21 18.21 19.21 20.21
- Bernhardsrain    5.43  6.09  6.33  7.28  8.23  9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 12.58 14.01 14.31 15.23 15.56 16.23 17.23 18.23 19.23 20.23
- Waldeck    5.45  6.35  7.30  9.25 11.25 12.25 13.00 14.03 15.25 15.58 16.25 18.25 20.25
Ober-Nauses Am Hirtenberg    5.49  6.39  7.34  9.29 11.29 12.29 13.04 14.07 15.29 16.02 16.29 18.29 20.29
- Wasserschloß    5.50  6.40  7.35  9.30 11.30 12.30 13.05 14.08 15.30 16.03 16.30 18.30 20.30

Montag - Freitag Samstag
Verkehrsbeschränkung ic

G 80 Frankfurt Hbf ab 20.25 21.25 23.26  1.08  8.26 10.25 12.25 20.25  1.08
G 80 Darmstadt Hbf ab 22.36  0.39  1.37  0.39  1.37
G 80 Darmstadt Nord ab 20.44 21.44 22.42 23.45  0.45  1.42  8.44 10.43 12.44 20.44  0.45  1.42
G 80 Otzb.-Lengf. Bf an 21.09 22.09 23.09  0.10  1.10  2.07  9.10 11.09 13.09 21.09  1.10  2.07

Verkehrsbeschränkung a6 a6
GU1 Gr.-U. Pfälzer Schloß ab 23.01  0.36  9.01 11.01 13.01 21.01  0.30
GU1 Otzb.-Lengf. Bf an 23.11  0.46  9.11 11.11 13.11 21.11  0.40

Lengfeld Otzberg Lengfeld Bf ab 21.14 22.14 23.14  0.14  1.14  2.14  9.14 11.14 13.14 alle 21.14 alle  1.14  2.14
- Zum Wendelsberg   21.15 22.15 23.15  0.15  1.15  2.15  9.15 11.15 13.15 120 21.15 60  1.15  2.15
- Post   21.15 22.15 23.15  0.15  1.15  2.15  9.15 11.15 13.15 Min 21.15 Min  1.15  2.15
- Apotheke   21.16 22.16 23.16  0.16  1.16  2.16  9.16 11.16 13.16 21.16  1.16  2.16
- Kath. Kirche   21.17 22.17 23.17  0.17  1.17  2.17  9.17 11.17 13.17 21.17  1.17  2.17
- Zipfen Hauptstraße   21.19 22.19 23.19  0.19  1.19  2.19  9.19 11.19 13.19 21.19  1.19  2.19
Hering Waldeck   21.21 22.21 23.21  0.21  1.21  2.21  9.21 11.21 13.21 21.21  1.21  2.21
- Bernhardsrain   21.23 22.23 23.23  0.23  1.23  2.23  9.23 11.23 13.23 21.23  1.23  2.23
- Waldeck   21.25 22.25 23.25  0.25  1.25  2.25  9.25 11.25 13.25 21.25  1.25  2.25
Ober-Nauses Am Hirtenberg   21.29 22.29 23.29  0.29  1.29  2.29  9.29 11.29 13.29 21.29  1.29  2.29
- Wasserschloß   21.30 22.30 23.30  0.30  1.30  2.30  9.30 11.30 13.30 21.30  1.30  2.30

Sonn- und Feiertag
G 80 Frankfurt Hbf ab  8.26 10.25 12.25 20.25 23.26
G 80 Darmstadt Nord ab  8.44 10.43 12.44 20.44 23.45
G 80 Otzb.-Lengf. Bf an  9.10 11.09 13.09 21.09  0.10
GU1 Gr.-U. Pf. Schloß ab  9.01 11.01 13.01 21.01
GU1 Otzb.- Lerngf. Bf an  9.11 11.11 13.11 21.11

Lengfeld Otzberg Lengfeld Bf ab  9.14 11.14 13.14 alle 21.14 alle  0.14
- Zum Wendelsberg    9.15 11.15 13.15 120 21.15 60  0.15
- Post    9.15 11.15 13.15 Min 21.15 Min  0.15
- Apotheke    9.16 11.16 13.16 21.16  0.16
- Kath. Kirche    9.17 11.17 13.17 21.17  0.17
- Zipfen Hauptstraße    9.19 11.19 13.19 21.19  0.19
Hering Waldeck    9.21 11.21 13.21 21.21  0.21
- Bernhardsrain    9.23 11.23 13.23 21.23  0.23
- Waldeck    9.25 11.25 13.25 21.25  0.25
Ober-Nauses Am Hirtenberg    9.29 11.29 13.29 21.29  0.29
- Wasserschloß    9.30 11.30 13.30 21.30  0.30

a6 = nur freitags ic = nur freitags, auch am 28.03., 30.04.,
08.05., 29.05. und 02.10.2024



GU4 Ober-Nauses Wasserschloß  Hering 
Zipfen  Otzberg-Lengfeld Bf

gültig vom 13.09. bis 16.09.2024

Jungermann GmbH, Am Stuckertsgraben 8, 64823 Groß-Umstadt, Tel.: 06078 / 78050 ▲

Montag - Freitag
Ober-Nauses Wasserschloß    5.07  5.50  6.45  7.49  9.30 11.30 12.30 13.24 14.09 15.30 16.03 16.30 18.30
- Am Hirtenberg    5.09  5.52  6.47  7.51  9.32 11.32 12.32 13.26 14.11 15.32 16.05 16.32 18.32
Hering Waldeck    5.13  6.51  7.55 13.30
- Bernhardsrain    5.14  6.11  6.52  7.56  8.31 10.31 13.31 14.31 17.31 19.31
- Waldeck    5.15  6.12  6.53  7.57  8.32 10.32 13.32 14.32 17.32 19.32
Lengfeld Zipfen Hauptstraße    5.18  5.55  6.15  6.56  8.00  8.35  9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 13.35 14.14 14.35 15.35 16.08 16.35 17.35 18.35 19.35
- Kath. Kirche    5.20  5.57  6.17  6.58  8.02  8.37  9.37 10.37 11.37 12.37 13.37 14.16 14.37 15.37 16.10 16.37 17.37 18.37 19.37
- Apotheke    5.21  5.58  6.18  6.59  8.03  8.38  9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 13.38 14.17 14.38 15.38 16.11 16.38 17.38 18.38 19.38
- Post    5.22  5.59  6.19  7.00  8.04  8.39  9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 13.39 14.18 14.39 15.39 16.12 16.39 17.39 18.39 19.39
- Otzberg Lengfeld Bahnhof an  5.23  6.00  6.20  7.01  8.05  8.40  9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 13.40 14.19 14.40 15.40 16.13 16.40 17.40 18.40 19.40

G 80 Otzb.-Lengf. Bf ab  5.27  6.09  6.27  7.07  8.24  8.45  9.44 10.44 11.44 12.44 13.44 14.44 14.44 15.44 16.44 16.44 17.44 18.44 19.44
G 80 Darmstadt Nord an  5.51  6.36  6.54  7.30  8.49  9.12 10.12 11.12 12.12 13.14 14.13 15.12 15.12 16.13 17.12 17.12 18.12 19.12 20.12
G 80 Darmstadt Hbf an  6.42  7.36  8.55
G 80 Frankfurt Hbf an  6.16  7.20  9.32 10.32 11.32 12.32 13.32 14.32 15.32 15.32 16.32 17.32 17.32 18.32 19.32 20.32
GU1 Otzb.-Lengf. Bf ab  5.24  6.24  7.01  8.09  8.43  9.43 10.43 11.43 13.43 14.43 15.43 16.43 17.43 18.43 19.43
GU1 Groß-U. Pfälz. Schloß an  5.35  6.35  8.54  9.54 10.54 11.54 13.54 14.54 15.54 16.54 17.54 18.54 19.54
GU1 Groß-U. M.-Planck-Gymn.an  5.41  7.11  8.20  9.01 10.01 11.01 12.01 14.01 15.01 16.01 17.01 18.01 19.01 20.01

- Otzberg Lengfeld Bahnhof ab  7.01  8.05
- Schule    7.05  8.09

Montag - Freitag Samstag
Ober-Nauses Wasserschloß   20.30 21.30 22.30 22.30 alle  1.30  9.30 11.30 13.30 alle 19.30 alle  0.30  1.30
- Am Hirtenberg   20.32 21.32 22.32 22.32 60  1.32  9.32 11.32 13.32 120 19.32 60  0.32  1.32
Hering Waldeck   Min Min Min
Lengfeld Zipfen Hauptstraße   20.35 21.35 22.35 22.35  1.35  9.35 11.35 13.35 19.35  0.35  1.35
- Kath. Kirche   20.37 21.37 22.37 22.37  1.37  9.37 11.37 13.37 19.37  0.37  1.37
- Apotheke   20.38 21.38 22.38 22.38  1.38  9.38 11.38 13.38 19.38  0.38  1.38
- Post   20.39 21.39 22.39 22.39  1.39  9.39 11.39 13.39 19.39  0.39  1.39
- Otzberg Lengfeld Bahnhof an 20.40 21.40 22.40 22.40  1.40  9.40 11.40 13.40 19.40  0.40  1.40

G 80 Otzb.-Lengf. Bf ab 20.44 21.44 22.44 22.44  9.44 11.44 13.44 19.44
G 80 Darmstadt Nord an 21.12 22.12 23.12 23.12 10.12 12.12 14.13 20.12
G 80 Darmstadt Hbf an 21.18 23.18 23.18
G 80 Frankfurt Hbf an 22.32 10.32 12.32 14.32 20.32

Verkehrsbeschränkung a6
GU1 Otzb.-Lengf. Bf ab 21.43  9.43 11.43 13.43 19.43
GU1 Groß-U. Pfälz. Schloß an 21.54  9.54 11.54 13.54 19.54
GU1 Groß-U. M.-Planck-Gymn.an 22.01 10.01 12.01 14.01 20.01

Sonn- und Feiertag
Ober-Nauses Wasserschloß    9.30 11.30 13.30 alle 19.30 alle 23.30
- Am Hirtenberg    9.32 11.32 13.32 120 19.32 60 23.32
Hering Waldeck   Min Min
Lengfeld Zipfen Hauptstraße    9.35 11.35 13.35 19.35 23.35
- Kath. Kirche    9.37 11.37 13.37 19.37 23.37
- Apotheke    9.38 11.38 13.38 19.38 23.38
- Post    9.39 11.39 13.39 19.39 23.39
- Otzberg Lengfeld Bahnhof an  9.40 11.40 13.40 19.40 23.40

G 80 Otzb.-Lengf. Bf ab  9.44 11.44 13.44 19.44
G 80 Darmstadt Nord an 10.12 12.12 14.13 20.12
G 80 Frankfurt Hbf an 10.32 12.32 14.32 20.32
GU1 Otzb.-Lengf. Bf ab  9.43 11.43 13.43 19.43
GU1 Gr.-U. Pfälz. Schloß an  9.54 11.54 13.54 19.54

GU1 Groß-U. M.-Planck-Gymn. an 10.01 12.01 14.01 20.01
a6 = nur freitags


